Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Valve Division
Elyria, Ohio, USA
1
Cat HY14-2733.indd, dd
General Description
The V20 has been a strong and reliable player in the
75-100 LPM (20-26 GPM) open-center, directional

Cat HY14-2733.indd, dd
Outlet
Ordering Information
Model Number
Side
Low
Pressure
Top
Low
Pressure
20-RC-12-EH SAE-12 SAE-12
NOTES: 1. Contact factory for power beyond options.
2. The 6770 outlet housing is NOT recommended for EH
    banks, consult factory for details.
V20 Outlet Cover (Housing 8644)
V20 Section Stud Assembly Kits
Product Code
Work Sections with
Utility Section
Work Sections,
Externally Piloted
K-20-EH-1 – One Section
K-20-EH-2 One Section Two Sections
K-20-EH-3 Two Sections Three Sections
K-20-EH-4 Three Sections Four Sections
K-20-EH-5 Four Sections Five Sections
K-20-EH-6 Five Sections Six Sections
K-20-EH-7 Six Sections Seven Sections
K-20-EH-8 Seven Sections Eight Sections
K-20-EH-9 Eight Sections Nine Sections
NOTES: 1. Kits include studs, face seals and nuts.
2. Remember to add the utility section to the section count.
3. Stud Torque is 28 ft-lb.
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Valve Division
Elyria, Ohio, USA
Open-Center Directional Control ValveCatalog HY14-2733/US
7
V20EH
Cat HY14-2733.indd, dd
Utility Section
Ordering Information
V20 Utility Section (Housing 7820)
Product Code
12V Solenoid
See Note 3
Deutsch
Connector
8 Inch
Lead Wires
Always ON;
Mechanical
Power
Beyond
Closed-Center
Systems
20-UT-EH-12 X X
20-UT-EH-12-D X X
20-UT-EH-MECH X
20-UT-EH-PB See Note 4
20-UT-EH-CC See Note 5
K-20-EH-EP External Pilot Bonnet Kit. See Note 6
NOTES: 1. Utility Section must be stacked adjacent (upstream) to the right outlet cover.
2. Solenoids have 6 in. lead wires terminated with Deutsch DT04-2P receptacle with pin terminals.
3. 24V solenoids are available if your application demands it. Consult factory.
4. For Power Beyond applications, consult factory. Ask for the application bulletin.

V20EH
Cat HY14-2733.indd, dd
Ordering Information
Work Section, Standard
V20 Parallel Work Sections (Housing 10954)
Model Number
3-Way
3-Pos
4-Way
3-Pos
4-Way
3-Pos
Free Flow
SAE-10
Ports
SAE-12
Ports
Amp Jr.
Amp Jr.
w/Pin
Override
Deutsch 12V
20-10-03-EH-12-A1 X X X X
20-12-03-EH-12-A1 X X X X
20-10-04-EH-12-A1 X X X X
20-12-04-EH-12-A1 X X X X
20-10-F4-EH-12-A1 X X X X
20-12-F4-EH-12-A1 X X X X
20-10-03-EH-12-A2 X X X X
20-12-03-EH-12-A2 X X X X
20-10-04-EH-12-A2 X X X X
20-12-04-EH-12-A2 X X X X
20-10-F4-EH-12-A2 X X X X
20-12-F4-EH-12-A2 X X X X
20-10-03-EH-12-D X X X X
20-12-03-EH-12-D X X X X
20-10-04-EH-12-D X X X X
20-12-04-EH-12-D X X X X
20-10-F4-EH-12-D X X X X
20-12-F4-EH-12-D X X X X
NOTES: 1. These work sections can be used as ON/OFF or proportional depending on the signal input to the solenoids.
2. For 24V applications, please consult factory.
3. All bonnets are machined to accept the standard spool travel limiter / manual override kits.
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Valve Division
Elyria, Ohio, USA
Open-Center Directional Control ValveCatalog HY14-2733/US
9
V20EH
Cat HY14-2733.indd, dd
Work Section, Handle Override
Ordering Information
V20 Parallel Work Sections (Housing 10954) Handle Override
Model Number
3-Way
3-Pos
4-Way
3-Pos
4-Way
3-Pos
Free Flow
SAE-10
Ports
SAE-12
Ports
Amp Jr. Deutsch
12V
Solenoid
Handle
Override
20-10-03-EH-12-A1-HRO X X X X X
20-12-03-EH-12-A1-HRO X X X X X
20-10-04-EH-12-A1-HRO X X X X X
20-12-04-EH-12-A1-HRO X X X X X
20-10-F4-EH-12-A1-HRO X X X X X
20-12-F4-EH-12-A1-HRO X X X X X
20-10-03-EH-12-D-HRO X X X X X
20-12-03-EH-12-D-HRO X X X X X
20-10-04-EH-12-D-HRO X X X X X
20-12-04-EH-12-D-HRO X X X X X
20-10-F4-EH-12-D-HRO X X X X X
20-12-F4-EH-12-D-HRO X X X X X
NOTES: 1. These work sections can be used as ON/OFF or proportional depending on the signal input to the solenoids.
2. For 24V applications, please consult factory.
3. Spool travel limiter / manual override kits are available for these sections. The handle side is different, consult
    the accessories page.
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Valve Division
Elyria, Ohio, USA
Open-Center Directional Control ValveCatalog HY14-2733/US
10
V20EH
Cat HY14-2733.indd, dd
Work Section, Single Ended
Ordering Information
V20 Parallel Work Sections (Housing 10954) Single Ended
Model Number
3-Way
3-Pos
4-Way
3-Pos
4-Way
3-Pos
Free Flow
SAE-10
Ports
SAE-12
Ports
Amp Jr. Deutsch
12V
Solenoid
Single
Ended
Actuator
20-10-03-EH-12-A1-SE X X X X X
20-12-03-EH-12-A1-SE X X X X X
20-10-04-EH-12-A1-SE X X X X X
20-12-04-EH-12-A1-SE X X X X X
20-10-F4-EH-12-A1-SE X X X X X
20-12-F4-EH-12-A1-SE X X X X X
20-10-03-EH-12-D-SE X X X X X
20-12-03-EH-12-D-SE X X X X X
20-10-04-EH-12-D-SE X X X X X
20-12-04-EH-12-D-SE X X X X X
20-10-F4-EH-12-D-SE X X X X X
20-12-F4-EH-12-D-SE X X X X X
NOTES: 1. These work sections can only be used as ON/OFF.
2. The standard clevis and handle bracket are present on the front side of the valve.
3. For 24V applications, please consult factory.
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Valve Division
Elyria, Ohio, USA
Open-Center Directional Control ValveCatalog HY14-2733/US
11
V20EH
Cat HY14-2733.indd, dd
Ordering Information
Mid-Inlets
Product Code Split Flow Combined Flow SAE-12
Main
Relief
Port
20-12-SF-EH X X X
20-12-CF-EH X X X
NOTE: 1. These mid-inlets are machined to accept any of the main relief cartridges listed.
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Valve Division
Elyria, Ohio, USA
Open-Center Directional Control ValveCatalog HY14-2733/US
12
V20EH
Cat HY14-2733.indd, dd
Ordering Information
V20 Solenoids
V20 Accessories
K-20-TL-MO-S Screw type travel limiter/manual override. 1
K-20-TL-IH Screw type travel limiter/manual override for Handle Override Sections. 1,2
K-20-EH-EP External pilot bonnet kit.3
K-20-CONT-ON Utility Section Mechanical Pressure Control cartridge.
K-20-12-CNTRL Utility Section 12V Pressure Control cartridge.
K-20-24-CNTRL Utility Section 24V Pressure Control cartridge.
NOTES: 1. These override kits will not fit into the Single Ended (SE) sections.
2. Use this kit for the Handle Override side of the valve only, use K-20-TL-MO-S for the opposite side.
3. Two bonnets are included in this kit.
Product Code 12V 24V Amp Jr.
Amp Jr.
w/Manual
Override
Deutsch
20-EH-12-A1 X X
20-EH-12-A2 X X
20-EH-12-D X X
20-EH-24-A1 X X
20-EH-24-A2 X X
20-EH-24-D X X
K-20-A1-LW Amp Jr. connector with 8 inch long lead wires